
Region E - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated October 2024)

Bollinger County Health Center Juanita Welker, Administrator
107 Highway 51 North E-mail:  jwelker@bollingercountyhealth.org
P.O. Box 409 Website:    http://bollingercountyhealth.org
Marble Hill, MO 63764-0409 Region E
Telephone:  573/238-2817
Fax:  573/238-3085

Butler County Health Department Emily Goodin, Administrator
1619 North Main Street E-mail:  Emily.Goodin@lpha.mo.gov
Poplar Bluff, MO 63901-3445 Website:  http://www.butlercountyhealth.org
Telephone:  573/785-8478 Region E
Fax:  573/785-2825

Autumn Grim, Director
1121 Linden Street  P.O. Box 1839 E-mail: autumn.grim@capecountyhealth.com
Cape Girardeau, MO 63702-7708 Website:   http://cgcohealthdept.com
Telephone:  573/335-7846 Region E
Fax:  573/335-5909
Primary Care:  573/335-2229
WIC:  573/335-4330

Dunklin County Health Department Lisa Johnson, Administrator
Administrative Office E-mail:  ljohnson@dunklincountyhealth.com
402 Recovery Road Website:   https://www.dunklincountyhealth.com 
Kennett, MO 63857-3239 Region E
Telephone:  573/888-9008
Fax:  573/888-1629

Dunklin County WIC (Malden Office)
1108 N. Douglass
Malden, MO 63863
Telephone:  573/276-3646
Fax:  573/276-2650

Iron County Health Department Kim Browers, Administrator
606 West Russell E-mail: Kim.Browers@lpha.mo.gov
Ironton, MO 63650-1323 Region E
Telephone:   573/546-7121
Fax:   573/546-6979

Madison County Health Department Teresa Rehkop,  Administrator
105 Armory Street E-mail: Teresa.Rehkop@lpha.mo.gov
Fredericktown, MO 63645-1308 Region E
Telephone:   573/783-2747 Website: http://madisoncountymohealth.com
Fax:   573/783-8039

Cape Girardeau County Public Health Center
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Mississippi County Health Department Rachelle Johnson, RD, LD, CDE, Administrator
1200 East Marshall E-mail: RJohnson@misscohealth.com
Charleston, MO 63834-1336 Website:  www.misscohealth.com
Telephone:   573/683-2191 or 2192 Region E
Fax:   573/683-6539

Mississippi County Health Department -- Branch Office
202 East Pine
East Prairie, MO 63845
Telephone:   573/649-5502
Fax:   573/649-5788

New Madrid County Health Department Christi Pipkin, Administrator
406 Highway 61 E-mail: Christi.Pipkin@lpha.mo.gov
New Madrid, MO 63869-1642 Website:  www.newmadridcountyhealthdept.com
Telephone:   573/748-5541 Region E
Fax:   573/748-5996

Pemiscot County Health Center Gerri Smith, Administrator
810 East Reed Street E-mail:  GSMITH@PEMISCOTHEALTH.COM
Hayti, MO 63851-1241 Website:  http://www.pemiscothealthcenter.org/
Telephone:   573/359-1656 or 1657 Region E
Fax:   573/359-0159

Ripley County Public Health Center Tammy Cosgrove, Director
1003 East Locust Street E-mail: Tammy.Cosgrove@lpha.mo.gov
Doniphan, MO 63935-1828 Website:  http://www.ripleycountyhealth.com
Telephone:   573/996-2181 Region E
Fax:   573/996-7632

Scott County Health Department Barry Cook, Administrator/EPHS II
102 Grove Estates Court E-mail: Barry.Cook@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 129
Sikeston, MO 63801-0129
Telephone:   573/471-4044 Region E
Fax:   573/471-7348

Stoddard County Public Health Center Ben Godwin, Administrator
1001 North Highway 25 E-mail: Ben.Godwin@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 277 Website:  http://www.stoddardcountyhealth.com
Bloomfield, MO 63825-0277 Region E
Telephone:   573/568-4593 or 4594
Fax:   573/568-4736

Website:  scottcountyhealth.com
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Wayne County Health Center Tina Burchard, Administrator 
115 Hickory E-mail: Tina.Burchard@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 259
Greenville, MO 63944-0259 Region E
Telephone:   573/224-3218 or 224-3921
Fax:   573/224-3164
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